### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCOS AGOO LIQUICIA	07/19/2011
CHIEN-TA LIANG	09/07/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPUWARE TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Street Address:	5F., No. 232, Lian Cheng Rd., Zhonghe Dist.,	
City:	New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	235	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13233029	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (905)286-9781 **Phone**: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFPA7279-16525

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leong C. Lei

Total Attachments: 1

source=FP16525\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026908 FRAME: 0376

OF \$40.00 13233028

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

	-			
		TH VIRTUAL BY-PASS SYSTE	<u>M</u>	
The PA		ferred to in this agreement are:		
(check one)		ation for this invention, executed		
				•
				•
		so include all divisions, reissues, o	continuations and extensions	of the patents and patent applications
identified ab				
The PA		signed under this agreement are:		
(check one)	☑ U.S. patent rig	-		•
	=	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e shall have the right to clain	n the benefit of the filing date of any
		plication identified above.		
The AS		ed to in this agreement is (or are):		
(check one)	Ⅺ Inventor(s)			
	☐ Present Owner			
		GNOR) <u>LIQUICIA, Marcos Ag</u> o		
(Address)	5F., No. 232, Lian	Cheng Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New	Taipei City 235, Taiwan	
(Full name o	f second joint ASSI	GNOR, if any) LIANG, Chien-	Fa	
· _		V	*	
		o in this agreement is:		
		WARE TECHNOLOGY INC.		
(Address of a	issignee) <u>5F., No</u>	o. 232, Lian Cheng Rd., Zhonghe	Dist., New Taipei City 235, T	aiwan
mt A.C	GIONEE !			
	SSIGNEE is:			
(check one)	☐ An Individual.			
	☐ A Partnership.	6		
	A Corporation	of <u>Taiwan</u>		
Tiles A (	COLONIOD(C) :		(state or country)	-4411-1
				od and valuable consideration, receipt of
		do hereby assign the following to	the ASSIGNEE; its successo	ors and assigns:
	and exclusive right		rrro 1	
	=	iterest in and to the PATENT RIG		
_		under 35 USC 119, based on any o	- 11	
				) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
				the assignee of the entire right, title and
	-	byment of said ASSIGNEE, its sur	-	
				representatives, any facts know to the
				l lawful papers, execute all divisional,
				y assignment papers to cause any and all
				ything necessary or desirable to aid said
ASSIGNEE,	ns successors and a	assigns, to obtain and enforce prop	ber protection for said inventi	on.
		malanie	ı	07/19/11
LIQUICIA, N	Marcos Agoo	(Signature of sole of first ASSIC	GNOR)	(Date)
· .	-	10		` '
		(50)	:	September 7, 2011
LIANG, Chie	en-Ta	(Signature of second joint ASSI	GNOR)	(Date)
		, 2		
		- (T/1)		September 7, 2011
	ien-Ta (President IWARE TECHNOI	(Signature of the ASSIGNEE)		(Date)

PATENT REEL: 026908 FRAME: 0377

**RECORDED: 09/15/2011**